
1st Race. (C3) Post 6:00PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $7,150 (Plus $1,430 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 EUROBOUTTOGETIT (L) $10,000 R20 O'Brien, M 124
2 SHE'S A PLAYER (L) $10,000 R20 Coffey, Jr., C 124
3 MO ARETHA (L) $10,000 R6 Hartman, A Kimes, C 118
4 FLASHY GAIL $10,000 R20 Davis, S Hebert, L *113
5 HUSHED (L) $10,000 R25 Jimenez, F 124
6 DEVINE CANDY (L) $10,000 R19 Martin, S Sanchez, O 124
7 CAROLS KITTEN (L) $10,000 R20 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 124
8 BOUJEE BRITT (L) $10,000 R14 Dunlap, S Cruz, R 124
Blinkers Off: Boujee Britt

8
2nd Race. (C10) Post 6:25PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000

TRAO Race of the Week
Purse $4,950 (Plus $990 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 19, 2023.
1 BURTNJOE (L) $5,000 R19 Hale, J Herrera, G 124
2 REMEMBER ME TONY (L) $5,000 R19 Dunlap, S Rodriguez, L 124
3 RECKLESSNESS $5,000 R20 Dunlap, S Cruz, R 124
4 HUNTER'S LEGACY (L) $5,000 R20 David, R Benn, C 124
5 CATALE STORM (L) $5,000 R20 Mitchell, R Landeros, B 124

5
3rd Race. (CX2) Post 6:50PM TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $17,600 (Plus $3,520 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Oklahoma State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 JACKS SPRING BREAK (L) R20 Caldwell, J Sanchez, O 124
2 MONET'S DEVIL (L) R15 Martin, S Rodriguez, L 124
3 SAZON (L) R19 Moreno, C Landeros, B 118
4 BRICKTOWN BROWN (L) R15 Black, M Cruz, R 124
5 SWEET BAKER (L) R14 Davidson, M Kimes, C 124
6 ROBERT WHO (L) R14 Hartman, A Mora, G 124
7 YANKEE INDIAN (L) R14 Cravens, III, R Wethey Jr., F 124

7-DIV
4th Race. (CX5) Post 7:15PM TB - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or
Less In 2022 - 2023 or Claiming Price $5,000.
1 WIN FOR FUN (L) R19 David, R Rodriguez, L 124
2 LARCH (L) R6 Mitzner, R Cunningham, T 124
3 SHANGHAI SKIPPER (L) $5,000 R24 David, R Benn, C 124
4 HE'S MUNNIE (L) R6 Hartman, A Kimes, C 124
5 BROTHER AARON (L) R6 Caldwell, J Sanchez, O 124

5
5th Race. (C5) Post 7:40PM TB - HANDICAP

Fair Meadows Distance Handicap
Purse $19,250 (Plus $3,850 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
A HANDICAP FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 PINKY RING BLING (L) Cravens, III, R Wethey Jr., F 122
2 DRIFTING WEST (L) R29 Offolter, J Kimes, C 118
3 ROYALLY (L) R15 Buehrer, M Hebert, L 118
4 ABSAROKA (L) R19 Caldwell, J Sanchez, O 122
5 HOOVES YOUR DADDY (L) R15 Snodgrass, E Cruz, R 116
6 UNRESTRICTED (L) R19 Black, M Rodriguez, L 119
7 BOX SEAT (L) R5 Caster, B Cunningham, T 118
8 PALATIAL TIMES (L) Bryant, G Mora, G 124
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6th Race. (C8) Post 8:05PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 SPANISH HOMBRE (L) $5,000 R19 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 124
2 EXCITING (L) $5,000 R14 Luneack, T Sanchez, O 124
3 LIMBO'S PROMISE (L) $5,000 R14 David, R Herrera, G 124
4 NOMOREMRNICEGUY (L) $5,000 R19 Alexander, T Benn, C 124
5 ELECTORAL (L) $5,000 R19 Ferrell, J Kimes, C 124
6 STEPPIN SHEP (L) $5,000 R14 Williams, J Mora, G 124

6
7th Race. (CX2) Post 8:30PM TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $17,600 (Plus $3,520 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Oklahoma State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 MAJOR GRIFFIN (L) R20 Camillo, A Hebert, L *119
2 MEGA BOND (L) R20 Davidson, M Kimes, C 124
3 DEL MOON R20 Donaldson, J Cunningham, T 124
4 MOROLICIOUS (L) Davidson, S Landeros, B 124
5 NEEDABETTERJOCK (L) R20 Caldwell, J Sanchez, O 124
6 HUNTER QUICK (L) R14 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 124

6-DIV
8th Race. (CX4) Post 8:55PM TB - OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $21,120 (Which Includes $3,520 From The OKB Program) 6 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 LENA'S SHADOW (L) R15 Pogue, W Sanchez, O 124
2 SMOKING GUITAR (L) R15 Buehrer, M Wethey Jr., F 124
3 EXCETERA (L) R15 Ferrell, J Kimes, C 124
4 HARPERS VISION (L) R19 Morales, A Cruz, R 124
5 SECRET PASS (L) R15 Offolter, J Mora, G 118
6 SPLITSECONDECISION (L) R25 Davis, S Hebert, L *113
7 LOVELY LOLITA (L) R5 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 124

7
9th Race. (C9) Post 9:20PM TB - OKLAHOMA STAKES

MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION STAKES
Purse $45,000 Guaranteed (Which Includes $5,000 From The OKB Program) 6 Furlongs
FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BRED FILLIES AND MARES, THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND
UPWARD.
1 MRSG'S LIL DREAMER (L) R25 George, W Herrera, G 124
2 RAGAN'S JET (L) 0 Offolter, J Mora, G 124
3 STORMIEIS BLUE (L) Davidson, S Kimes, C 124
4 GENUINE DRAFT (L) R15 Corderman, S Cunningham, T 118
5 JUSTABOUTRIGHT (L) R25 Corderman, S 124
6 STORMY BISONETTE (L) R15 Mitchell, R Landeros, B 124
7 OKIE FRONT (L) R15 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 124
8 LA MORENA (L) Villafranco, M Wethey Jr., F 124
9 YAK ATTACK (L) R16 Leddy, S Rodriguez, L 124

9

10th Race. (C7) Post 9:45PM TB - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $17,050 (Plus $3,410 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 LITTLE MAD MAX (L) R19 Morales, A Cunningham, T 124
2 BIG BUDDS BROWN (L1) 0 Black, M 118
3 SPIN TO WIN (L) R19 Snodgrass, E Rodriguez, L 124
4 GOSPEL GRAYSTONE (L) R24 Williams, S 118
5 POWER PROJECTION (L) R19 Moreno, C Cruz, R 118
6 LANGMEAD (L) R25 Thomas, D Landeros, B 124
7 BINDING HEART (L) nc Offolter, J Kimes, C 124

7
Off Races:C1 - C2 - C4 - C6 - CX1 - CX3 - CX6 - CX7

Extra Races For Thursday, July 20, 2023
(Entries Close on Friday, July 14, 2023)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $19,250. (Plus $3,850 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of $30,000 In 2022 - 2023 3 lbs.
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $7,700. (Plus $1,540 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $7,700. (Plus $1,540 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

0 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

FOUR FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING
Purse $8,580. (Which Includes $1,430 From The OKB Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $7,700. (Plus $1,540 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $6,600. (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

FOUR FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $4,950. (Plus $990 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 20, 2023.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 TB - MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $6,600. (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

FOUR FURLONGS
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************************************************************************************************
The Racing Secretary is best contacted via email at jlies@exposquare.com or by phone
at (918) 744-1113 Ex.3628 during office hours. Our racing office staff is here from 12
noon until the last race to assist you in any way possible. We are dark on Monday and
Tuesday. Trainers are encouraged to reach out directly to the Racing Secretary with race
requests through the communication channels provided during appropriate business
hours. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
UPDATED: Join the post-position draw from your phone by dialing (872) 240-3212 and
entering access code 498-649-285. Please mute phones unless asked for representation.
To watch the draw from your computer, tablet, or smartphone, get the GoTo Meeting app
at: https://meet.goto.com/install and use this link: https://meet.goto.com/johnlies. THIS
OPTION IS ENCOURAGED OVER THE USE OF INDIVIDUAL CELL PHONE SPEAKERS AT
THE COUNTER. Text QHUPDATE to (405) 266-9219 for QH updates on entry days. Thank
you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
to ownership, equipment, medication, weights, etc. can be made before scratch time and
the program going final. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
IN-TODAY HORSES FOR TRAINERS WITH STALL PRIVILEGES MUST BE ON THE
GROUNDS AT 8:00 a.m. THE MORNING OF THE RACE FOR VETERINARY INSPECTION,
or report to the HAUL-IN AREA OF BRONCO BARN accordingly: THOROUGHBREDS
from 4:00 - 5:20pm. QUARTER HORSES, PAINTS AND APPALOOSAS from 3:00 - 5:20pm.
Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
APART FROM PRE-RACE VETERINARY INSPECTION, ALL HORSES MUST BE ON THE
GROUNDS BY THE DEADLINE FOR THEIR PARTICULAR RACE, AS FOLLOWS: Races
1,2,3 - no later than 4:00 p.m. Races 4,5,6 - no later than 4:30 p.m. Races 7,8,9 - no later
than 5:00 p.m. Races 10,11,12 - no later than 5:30 p.m.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Haul-ins for race day will be assigned haul-in stalls in the
Bronco Barn and will not be permitted to ship into stalls that are assigned to other
trainers without prior approval. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: YOU MUST TELL THE STARTER THAT YOU ARE STANDING A
HORSE FOR THE PURPOSE OF GETTING OFF THE STARTERS LIST IN ORDER TO DO
SO. Horses will not be permitted to stand at the gate or record an official workout
without turning the horse's name in prior to entering the track. Cards can be picked up
ahead of time from the racing office or gap attendant. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
WORKOUT CARDS MUST BE FILLED OUT IN ORDER TO RECEIVE AN OFFICIAL
WORKOUT TIME FOR EVERY HORSE AT FMT, NO EXCEPTIONS. Please pick up workout
cards ahead of time from the racing office or gap attendant. RIDERS GOING 220 YARDS
SHOULD TURN AS CLOSE TO THE GATE AS POSSIBLE TO ENSURE THEY CAN GET A
TIME. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
THERE IS NO PARKING IN THE BREEZEWAY OF THE SUPER DUTY BARN.
UNATTENDED VEHICLES WILL BE TOWED AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. Thank you for your
cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ABSOLUTELY NO VEHICLES OR TRAILERS ARE ALLOWED INSIDE THE BARNS - NO
EXCEPTIONS. All shavings will be dropped outside the barn and not in front of the
doors. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO SMOKING IS ALLOWED IN THE BARN AREAS. Please
utilize the D-rings on the back concrete walls of the Bronco Barn stalls to secure your
horses, not any part of the stalls themselves. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Use of the Ranger Arena is limited to saddling runners during
live racing, walking hots after training hours and Test Barn procedures. TURNING
HORSES LOOSE WITHIN THE ARENA ENCLOSURE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AT ANY
TIME. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
TRAINERS STABLED IN SUPER DUTY BARN MUST USE THE WASH BAYS PROVIDED
ON THE SOUTH SIDE TO BATHE THEIR HORSES, NO EXCEPTIONS.
************************************************************************************************
JOIN US FOR DINNER AND CHURCH EVERY TUESDAY @6:00PM IN THE RANGER
ARENA CONCESSION AREA AT FAIR MEADOWS TULSA.
************************************************************************************************
STALL APPLICATIONS FOR WILL ROGERS DOWNS ARE DUE SUNDAY, JULY 16.
PAPER COPIES ARE AVAILABLE IN THE RACING OFFICE. SUBMIT IN PERSON OR
EMAIL TO jlies@exposquare.com.
************************************************************************************************
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A R# PP
ABSAROKA 5 4/8

B R# PP
BIG BUDDS BROWN 10 2/7
BINDING HEART 10 7/7
BOUJEE BRITT 1 8/8
BOX SEAT 5 7/8
BRICKTOWN BROWN 3 4/7
BROTHER AARON 4 5/5
BURTNJOE 2 1/5

C R# PP
CAROLS KITTEN 1 7/8
CATALE STORM 2 5/5

D R# PP
DEL MOON 7 3/6
DEVINE CANDY 1 6/8
DRIFTING WEST 5 2/8

E R# PP
ELECTORAL 6 5/6
EUROBOUTTOGETIT 1 1/8
EXCETERA 8 3/7
EXCITING 6 2/6

F R# PP
FLASHY GAIL 1 4/8

G R# PP
GENUINE DRAFT 9 4/9
GOSPEL GRAYSTONE 10 4/7

H R# PP
HARPERS VISION 8 4/7
HE'S MUNNIE 4 4/5
HOOVES YOUR DADDY 5 5/8
HUNTER'S LEGACY 2 4/5
HUNTER QUICK 7 6/6
HUSHED 1 5/8

J R# PP
JACKS SPRING BREAK 3 1/7
JUSTABOUTRIGHT 9 5/9

L R# PP
LA MORENA 9 8/9
LANGMEAD 10 6/7
LARCH 4 2/5
LENA'S SHADOW 8 1/7
LIMBO'S PROMISE 6 3/6
LITTLE MAD MAX 10 1/7
LOVELY LOLITA 8 7/7

M R# PP
MAJOR GRIFFIN 7 1/6
MEGA BOND 7 2/6
MO ARETHA 1 3/8
MONET'S DEVIL 3 2/7
MOROLICIOUS 7 4/6
MRSG'S LIL DREAMER 9 1/9

N R# PP
NEEDABETTERJOCK 7 5/6
NOMOREMRNICEGUY 6 4/6

O R# PP
OKIE FRONT 9 7/9

P R# PP
PALATIAL TIMES 5 8/8
PINKY RING BLING 5 1/8
POWER PROJECTION 10 5/7

R R# PP
RAGAN'S JET 9 2/9
RECKLESSNESS 2 3/5
REMEMBER ME TONY 2 2/5
ROBERT WHO 3 6/7
ROYALLY 5 3/8

S R# PP
SAZON 3 3/7
SECRET PASS 8 5/7
SHANGHAI SKIPPER 4 3/5
SHE'S A PLAYER 1 2/8
SMOKING GUITAR 8 2/7
SPANISH HOMBRE 6 1/6
SPIN TO WIN 10 3/7
SPLITSECONDECISION 8 6/7
STEPPIN SHEP 6 6/6
STORMIEIS BLUE 9 3/9
STORMY BISONETTE 9 6/9
SWEET BAKER 3 5/7

U R# PP
UNRESTRICTED 5 6/8

W R# PP
WIN FOR FUN 4 1/5

Y R# PP
YAK ATTACK 9 9/9
YANKEE INDIAN 3 7/7

In Today for

WEDNESDAY, JULY 19, 2023

68 In Body

0 Also Eligible

68 Total In Today

FAIR MEADOWS - IN TODAY SHEET
TWENTY NINTH DAY

WEDNESDAY, JULY 19, 2023


